

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23116/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in AN No. 265/2008 & WP No.796/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CEAT INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIRANG RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.for
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed in the letter circulated, three weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit and three weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master