

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23116/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in AN No. 265/2008 & WP No. 796/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CEAT INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIRANG RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambewkar, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master